Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Minister of Justice
Mr. V.H.C. de Weever
Administration Building

Clem Labega Square

Philipsburg

UV/347/2018-2019

Philipsburg, June 19, 2019

Re: Questions from MP S.A. Wescot-Williams regarding suspended Member of Parliament T.E. Heyliger

Hon. Minister de Weever,

Herewith | submit to you questions from Member of Parliament, Mrs. S.A. Wescot-
Williams pursuant to article 62 of the Constitution and article 69 of the Rules of Order of
the Parliament of Sint Maarten.

The letter is self-explanatory.

Yours truly,

t-Williams
ident of Parliament

Wilhelminastraat # 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten
Tel: +(1-721) 542-0812 / 542-0635 | Fax: + (1-721) 542-0306
Email: info@sxmparliament.org | www.sxmparliament.org



Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten
STATEN VAN SINT MAARTEN

ingek. 17 JUN 2019

To: Voignr. 16/ (183 /(8 -9
Parliament of Sint Maarten Par. {AG L
Attention: President of Parliament :

Wilhelminastraat #1
Philipsburg, St. Maarten

Philipsburg, June 17 2019

Dear Honorable President of Parliament,

I hereby submit to you questions directed to the Minister of Justice, Honorable V.H.C de Weever
regarding the medical status of suspended Member of Parliament, Theodore E. Heyliger.

I kindly request that these be forwarded.

Wilhelminastraat # 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten
T: +(1-721) 549-0140 | E: sarah.wescot-williams@sxmparliament.org.| W:www.sxmparliament.org



Sarah A. Wescot-Williams

Member of Parliament of Sint Maarten

Minister of Justice

Honorable V.H.C de Weever
Government Administration Building
Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

Philipsburg, June 17t 2019
Ref: T.E.Heyliger Medical Status.
Dear Honorable Minister de Weever,

Have you taken note of the medical status of suspended Member of Parliament, Theodore E. Heyliger as
it appeared in the media on Sunday, June 16, 2019?

Can you explain how it has come to that?

Who is responsible to ensure that Mr. Heyliger gets adequate and timely medical treatment?

What is the Ministry’s part in blocking Mr. Heyliger’s access to medical care abroad?

How is Mr. Heyliger expected to travel abroad, if he is not in possession of his passport?

Is the Ministry of Justice seeking alternatives for Mr. Heyliger’s treatment? If so, what are the
alternatives?

Where has this punitive act against Mr. Heyliger originated?

Looking forward to your swift response.

| remain,

Respectfi
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